OP \$40.00 114961

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J Kapinos	07/15/2008
David E Updike	07/15/2008
Yajun Yang	07/15/2008
Troy A. Schwenn	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automation Components, Inc.
Street Address:	2305 Pleasant View Road
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11496170	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2627831300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Hockersmith

Address Line 1: PO Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1245.19731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Hockersmith

Total Attachments: 4

source=080721 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021319 FRAME: 0742

500608074

source=080721 Assignment#page2.tif source=080721 Assignment#page3.tif source=080721 Assignment#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert J. Kapinos, David E. Updike, Yajun Yang, Troy A. Schwenn	Name: Automation Components, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2305 Pleasant View Road	
Execution Date(s) 7/15/2008		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Middleton	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin	
Government Interest Assignment	Country US Zin sanca	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 53562	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
***************************************	tached? ◯◯Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Melissa S. Hockersmith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: MILWAUKEE	8. Payment Information	
State: WI Zip:53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9999 Expiration Date 1/2011	
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	`	
Fax Number: <u>262 783 1211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360	
Email Address: <u>N/A</u>	Authorized User Name DANIEL D. RYAN	
9. Signature: Mlus 100	7/24/2008	
Signature	7/21/2008 Date	
Melissa S. Hockersmith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert J. Kapinos, David E. Updike, Yajun Yang, and Troy A. Schwenn, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Automation Components, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Enclosure with Integral Snap Acting Mounting Feet, as described in application Serial No. 11/496,170, filed 31 July 2006, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this/5 **	_ day of, July, 2008.
	Kefet A Kapina
· right	ROBERT J. KAPINOS
STATE OF)	J. 12221
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)	
Personally came before me this 15th da	y of <u>July</u> , 2008 the above named
Robert J. Kapinos, personally known to me to be th	e person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
	y Public July O. Della
[SEAL] My Commission	on Expires O O 1 1) - 10
" PUBLIC ! ?:	
77	
2. OF MIDA".	
Signed, sealed and delivered this 15 27	_day of
Signed, sealed and delivered this	David Uprhile
. margaren	DAVID E. UPDIKE
STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF Dake)	
	T. A.
Personally came before me this $l = \frac{1}{2}$ da	y of July , 2008 the above named
David E. Updike, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
JENN	///////////////////////////////////////
	y Public /// O Bulling
My Commission	on Expired <u>(187-11-10</u>
SEAFE PIS	U
ONC. 42.5	

. 8	
Signed, sealed and delivered this 15th day of July , 2008.	
lo - lo	
YAJUN YANG	
) SS	
STATE OF	
Personally came before me this 15th day of 54, 2008 the above nam	
Personally came before me this day of, 2008 the above nam	ed
Yajun Yang, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, where acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	ho
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public Ole Ville	
My Commission Expires 07-11-10	****
PUBLIC	
OF WISS.	
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2008.	
organica, source and and converge and any or	
TROY A. SCHWENN	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF	
Personally came before me this day of, 2008 the above nam	
Troy A. Schwenn, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, what acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	ho
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
[SEAL]	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 2008.
STATE OF	YAJUN YANG	
Personally came before me thisYajun Yang, personally known to me to be the acknowledged the same as his own free act and detection of the same act and detection of the s	te person who signe	, 2008 the above named d the above document, who
No My Comm	otary Public ission Expires	
Signed, sealed and delivered this/5		/
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>) so county of <u>Dane</u>)	TROY A. SCH	
Personally came before me this	day of July the person who signed.	, 2008 the above named and the above document, who
No My Comm	otary Public Moci ission Expires	461) Woodwal

RECORDED: 07/21/2008